

University of Sargodha

TENDER NOTICE

Department of Zoology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha intends to purchase the following item. Relevant interested firms registered with Income Tax/GST departments may send their tender, up to 26-10-20 at 11:00 A.M which will be open on the same date at 02:00 PM in the presence of the available representatives of the firms in the office of The Chairman, Department of Zoology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.

Sr.no	Equipment Name	Specification	
01	Micro Centrifuge	Max. Speed	15000rpm(200-15000rpm) increment:10rpm
		Max.RCF	21380xg increment:10xg
		Speed Accuracy	<u>+</u> 20rpm
		Rotor capacity	5mlx18,5ml culture tubex120.2ml/0.5ml/1.5ml
			/2mlx24,0.5mlx36,PCR8x4
		Run Time	30sec-99min/continuous
		Motor	Brushless DCmoto
		Safety Devices	Dual door interlock, Over-speed detection, Automatic internal diagnosis
		Power	Single phase, Ac220V-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 5A, AC110V-120V, 50Hz/60Hz, 8A200W
		Acceleration/Barking time(Sec)	25s I 25s I
		Dimension (DxWxH)	280x364x266mm

Terms and conditions

- 1. Detail tender documents are available immediately after publication of this tender notice from the office of the under signed, on producing demand draft (Non-refundable) of Rs.1000/- in favour of the Treasurer University of Sargodha.
- 2. Bid security 05% scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the estimated cost in the name of Treasurer University of Sargodha must be attached with bid.
- 3. The interested tenderers should submit duly signed tender form and their bids along with relevant certificates, documents etc. in support of their technical bids and price bids.
- 4. For all correspondences please use postal address, Chairman, Department of Zoology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.
- 5. For further details please contact on phone # 048-9230556.
- 6. All firms will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha & PPRA from time to time.
- 7. This notice is available on website, <u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u> & www.uos.edu.pk .

Chairman Department of Zoology